
MANITOBA RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT AND GEOLOGICAL SURVEY CONTACTS

Director			   Chris Beaumont-Smith	 chris.beaumont@gov.mb.ca	 204-945-6505

MINERAL DEPOSITS SECTION

Chief Geologist		  Scott Anderson		  scott.anderson@gov.mb.ca	 204-945-6561	 Superior and Hearne cratons / orogenic gold 		
											           deposits
Geologist			   Simon Gagné		  simon.gagne@gov.mb.ca	 204-945-8430          	 Flin Flon belt / volcanogenic massive 
											           sulphide and orogenic gold deposits 
Geologist			   Kyle Reid			   kyle.reid@gov.mb.ca		  204-945-7255	 Trans-Hudson orogen / volcanogenic massive 
											           sulphide and uranium deposits 
Geologist			   Marc Rinne		  marc.rinne@gov.mb.ca	 204-945-6554	 Superior craton and Fox River belt / magmatic
	  										          nickel, volcanogenic massive sulphide and 
											           intrusion-related deposits
Geologist			   Eric Yang			   eric.yang@gov.mb.ca		 204-945-6555         	 Superior craton and Trans-Hudson orogen / 
											           intrusion-related and magmatic nickel deposits

PRECAMBRIAN GEOSCIENCE SECTION

Chief Geologist 		  Christian Böhm		  christian.bohm@gov.mb.ca	 204-945-6549	 Superior and Hearne cratons / geoscience 
											           collaborations, land-use planning
Geologist			   Chris Couëslan		  chris.coueslan@gov.mb.ca	 204-945-6548	 Superior craton and Thompson nickel belt / 
											           high-grade gneiss terranes
Geologist			   Tânia Martins		  tania.martins@gov.mb.ca	 204-945-0661	 Trans-Hudson orogen and Superior craton / 		
											           intrusion-related rare metal deposits

SEDIMENTARY GEOSCIENCE SECTION

Chief Geologist		  Michelle Nicolas		  michelle.nicolas@gov.mb.ca	 204-945-6571	 Williston and Hudson Bay basins / petroleum 
											           geology and Phanerozoic stratigraphy
Geologist	 	 	 Michelle Gauthier	 	 michelle.gauthier@gov.mb.ca	 204-945-6552	 Quaternary geology, surficial mapping 
Geologist	 	 	 Tyler Hodder	 	 tyler.hodder@gov.mb.ca	 204-945-6540	 Quaternary geology, surficial mapping, sand and 
											           gravel aggregate resources
Geologist			   Kathryn Lapenskie		  kathryn.lapenskie@gov.mb.ca	 204-945-8968	 Industrial and specialty minerals, crushed stone 
											           aggregate resources, sedimentary geology

GEOSCIENCE INFORMATION SECTION

Manager			   Paul Lenton		  paul.lenton@gov.mb.ca	 204-945-6553	 Geological data management and	analysis
GIS Specialist		  Len Chackowsky		  len.chackowsky@gov.mb.ca	 204-945-8204          	 GIS geologist
GIS Specialist	 	 Greg Keller	 	 greg.keller@gov.mb.ca	 204-945-6744	 Surficial and 3-D geological mapping
GIS Specialist		  Sharon Lee		  sharon.lee@gov.mb.ca	 204-945-6562	 GIS geologist  
Cartographer		  Bonnie Lenton		  bonnie.lenton@gov.mb.ca	 204-945-0637
GIS Specialist		  Mark Pacey		  mark.pacey@gov.mb.ca	 204-945-4624	 GIS; Internet Map Server  
Cartographer		  Mark Timcoe		  mark.timcoe@gov.mb.ca	 204-945-6590 

MIDLAND LABORATORY AND ROCK STORAGE FACILITY

Technician			  Colin Epp			   colin.epp@gov.mb.ca		 204-945-6550	 Sample storage and preparation          
Field Support Manager	 Neill Brandson		  neill.brandson@gov.mb.ca	 204-793-3831
Storekeeper		  Eric Anderson		  eric.anderson@gov.mb.ca	 204-792-4933

CORPORATE SERVICES SECTION

Marketing and Communications

A/Manager		  Craig Steffano		  craig.steffano@gov.mb.ca	 204-945-0726	 Information production and distribution; 		
											           publications; website
Mineral Resources Library	 Tomaz Booth		  tomaz.booth@gov.mb.ca	 204-945-6569	 Library; publication sales
Outreach			   Susan Michaels		  susan.michaels@gov.mb.ca	 204-945-6584	 Mineral education; Indigenous outreach
Administrative Secretary	 Candace Regan		  candace.regan@gov.mb.ca	 204-945-1119
Marketing Coordinator	 Mark Zaluski		  mark.zaluski@gov.mb.ca	 204-945-6288

Corporate Policy and 		 Bryan Spencer		  bryan.spencer@gov.mb.ca	 204-945-5325 
    Planning Coordinator

Finance and Administration

Manager			   Diana Savage		  diana.savage@gov.mb.ca	 204-945-6558
Accounts Clerk	  	 Jennifer Chartrand		  jennifer.chartrand@gov.mb.ca	 204-945-8405
A/Accounts Clerk	  	 Jacqueline Gervais		  jacqueline.gervais@gov.mb.ca	 204-945-6577
Accounts Clerk	  	 Kelly Heglin		  kelly.heglin@gov.mb.ca	 204-945-6500
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